TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

JULY 26, 1994

6:30 P.M.

Correction to Minutes

The following correction to the minutes of the July 26, 1994 Town Council Meeting was approved and accepted by the Town Council at its meeting of August 23, 1994:

<u>ITEM #37</u> - Page · #27

The vote of the Council regarding the settlement should read:

VOTE: Zappala was absent: Gouveia and Killen, no; all others, aye: motion duly carried.

Kathryn F. Milano

Town Council Secretary

Juty J. Melan

RECEIVED ON FILE AUG 25 1994

AT TOHS ON HA

To the

VOTE: Zappala was absent; Killen, no; all others, aye; motion duly carried.

Motion was made by Mr. Killen to Adjourn the Meeting, seconded by Ms. Papale.

VOTE: Zappala was absent; all others, aye; motion duly carried.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 11:43 P.M.

Meeting recorded and transcribed by:

Kathryn F. Milano

Town Council Secretary

Approved by:

Thomas D. Solinsky, Chairman

8-24-94

Date

Kathryn J. Wall, Town Clerk

AUG 24 1994

Date

Appendix'I

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION OF LOCAL AGENCY

Certified a true copy of	a resolution duly ac	lopted by the Town Counci
of the Town of Wallingfor	d at its meeting on	•
and which has not been re	escinded or modified	in any way whatsoever.
Date	Clerk	Secretary

WHEREAS, it is desirable and in the public interest that the TOWN OF WALLINGFURD make application to the Department of Social Services in such amounts as may be made available for undertaking a Community Service Grant Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WALLINGFORD that the Mayor, William W. Dickinson, Jr., file such application with the Department of Social Services, to provide such additional information as may be requested, to enter into and amend contractual instruments in the name and on behalf of the Town and to act as the authorized representative of the Town.

\$ 1 A A

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION OF LOCAL AGENCY

Certified a true cop	by of a resolution duly a	dopted by the Town Counci
of the Town of Walli	ngford at its meeting on	,
and which has not be	een rescinded or modified	in any way whatsoever.
Date	Clerk	Secretary

WHEREAS, it is desirable and in the public interest that the TOWN OF MALLINGFORD make application to the Department of Social Services in such amounts as may be made available for undertaking a Community Service Grant Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WALLINGFORD that the Mayor, William W. Dickinson, Jr., file such application with the Department of Social Services, to provide such additional information as may be requested, to enter into and amend contractual instruments in the name and on behalf of the Town and to act as the authorized representative of the Town.